Dorsal

sub 14 Masculino

211
205

207

sub 16 Masculino

220
215

223

218
221
217
214
216

sub 18 Masculino

227
224
226

225
228

junior Masculino

229
230

PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025

Nombre

Kiran

Darius Andrei

Karlos Eduardo

Mads

Jose Antonio

David

Francisco Javier

Ismael
lvan
Javier
Hector

Juan
Michael

Tristan
Asier

Maximo

Diego

Mateu

promesa-senior Masculino

253

234
249
239
255
247
233
257
232
250
252
235
260
258
256
240

Adrian

Kantara
Carlos
Lloreng
Jonathan

Luis Casimiro

Juan
Pablo
lvan
Alex
Adria
Daniel
Juanjo
Adrian
Victor
Andrew

Apellidos

Giraldo Sanchez
Deac

Alves Dos Santos

Van Hulzen

Bonet Serra

Hormigo Sureda

Ayllon Juan
Kharkhour Torres
Costa Herranz
Lopez Sabsabi
Lopez Cantero

Diaz Ribas
Belchieri

Prodos Campillo
Roig Soler

Molio Torres

De La Torre Garcia

Mufioz Mari

Guirado Ferrer

Juwara

Vallino

Guasch

Moreno Fernandez
Rosello Martinez
Ramon

Garcia Gutierrez
Hierro

Ralat

Salom Rullan
Ferrer Escandell
Martinez Hernandez
Lopez Sanchez

Tur Planells
Garces Tumbaco

Club

EMAE

EMAE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE
GRUP ESPORTIU
ESPALMADOR
EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU
EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

CLUB ESPORTIU MASTER

TEAM

SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA

EULALIA

SCR PENA DEPORTIVO

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

Meta

00:08:52
00:10:12

00:16:26

00:10:02
00:10:11

00:10:14

00:12:26
00:13:46
00:13:51
00:15:33
00:16:39

00:08:02
00:08:28
00:08:36

00:09:37

00:10:15

00:08:47

00:11:38

00:06:56

00:08:12
00:08:29
00:09:36
00:10:00
00:10:07
00:10:30
00:10:57
00:11:04
00:11:40
00:11:41
00:11:45
00:12:25
00:12:33
00:13:00
00:13:06




Dorsal

259

243
237
254
241

VETERANO A Masculino

275
271

282
268
265

289

284
281
277
291
285
266
288
269
278
286
261
263

290

292
283

VETERANO B Masculino

304
316

321

306
295
307
322
311
318
315
310
298
312
319
301
297

PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025

Nombre

Manuel

Juan Pablo
Sergio
Jose

Marc

Daniel
Jose

Christian
Carlos

Manuel

Antonio

Alejandro
Nacho
Heri
Jordi
Jose

lvan
Oscar
Joan
Xavier
Jose Antonio
Juan
Abel

Francisco

Toni
Carlos

Oscar

Angel

Juan Jose
Miguel
Vicent

Jose Antonio
Sergio Paolo Vincenzo
Joan

Daniel

Greg
Rodrigo
Christian
Fabricio
Juan Carlos
Santiago
Jordi

Apellidos

Gonzalez Perea

Gutierrez
Torres Sevilla
Manjon Cruz
Castillo Mari

Gonzalez Fernandez
Pereira Ruiz

Torres Molina
Riera Guasch

Guasch Torres

Rodrigo Mari

Moreno Moreno
Ribas Iborra

Rios Carmen
Rayus

Serra Torres
Ortega Lorenzo
Guasch

Serra Cardona
Asenjo Mari
Cardona Colomar
Matamoros Cortes
Garcia Perez

Alvite

Garcia Roig
Vidal Montes

Tolosa Estevez
Alvarez Torres

Marin Juan

Morras

Juan Riera
Guasch Morales
Magugliani Di Caro
Sillero

Torres Bonet
Oldfield

Villalba Alvarez
Ambros
Pefiafiel
Pefiafiel Suarez
Guasch Roig
Sillero Lifian

Club

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

SA RAVAL

@JOSEPR.FIT

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

FISIOEIVISSACOM

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ATLETISMO IBIZA
INDEPENDIENTE

GD PRESUNTOS TRIATLETAS
SA RAVAL

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

GD PRESUNTOS TRIATLETAS
INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING IBIZA
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

IBIZAFITNESSA)
IBIZAFITNESSA

CA PITIUS

URUN

CLUB ATLETISME SANTA
EULARIA

INDEPENDIENTE
FISIOEIVISSACOM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
PITOTEROS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING IBIZA
PITOTEROS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MARACANITOS

Meta

00:13:11

00:13:12
00:14:00
00:14:11
00:18:31

00:07:36
00:07:49

00:07:56
00:09:11
00:09:29

00:09:47

00:10:19
00:10:26
00:10:49
00:11:19
00:11:26
00:11:32
00:11:59
00:12:00
00:12:04
00:12:16
00:12:53
00:13:04

00:13:13

00:14:09
00:16:30

00:08:05
00:08:12

00:08:18

00:08:25
00:08:25
00:09:48
00:10:26
00:11:04
00:11:25
00:11:57
00:11:58
00:12:27
00:12:44
00:12:44
00:12:57
00:13:12




PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025

Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Meta
320 Carlos Daniel Arrigo Vellez INDEPENDIENTE 00:13:24
309 Miguel Angel Medina Galvez IBIZAFITNESSAJ 00:13:32

. EIVIATLETISME CLUB 14
314 Chakir Bouassel ESPORTIU 00:14:07

VETERANO C Masculino

324 Emilio Escudero Mari INDEPENDIENTE 00:09:12
333 Sebastia Munar Matas AMISTAT-NOVOMARHOTEL 00:10:01
327 Thierry Gautheron Vouillemont TRIATLO SANTA EULARIA 00:10:11
323 Benjamin Vela Alguacil INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:05
328 Jose Antonio Vargas Ortega INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:20
331 Jordi Asenjo Gomez INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:59
325 Salvador Antich Torres INDEPENDENT 00:12:35
332 Domingo Garcia Huertas INDEPENDIENTE 00:12:58
335 Alejandro De La Fe Hidalgo IBIZAFITNESSAJ 00:15:02
334 Juan Antonio Flores Garrido INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:23
326 Felpe Garcia Huertas E!S\QS-II;I:I'EI-LFJISME . 00:15:30
329 Jose Roig Guasch INDEPENDIENTE 00:21:14

sub 14 Femenino

343 Alessia Geffroy C.N. SANTA EULALIA 00:09:36
339 Michelle Sanchez Montsalvatge (E:IL‘JLLJE;"XLETISME SANTA 00:10:05
345 Iris Ribas Planells E AR |SME CLUB 00:10:27
356 Martina Climent Tur EMAE 00:10:30
358 Mathilda Bayer 2R PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA 00:10:31
344 Cristina Ribas Planells A E|SME CLUB 00:10:35
361 Kayla Giraldo Sanchez EMAE 00:11:12
348 Carla Serra Serra SA RAVAL 00:11:25
351 Mariona Agatiello Alsina INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:31
353 Maria Torres Planells EbEELll\‘AA‘UTICO SANTA 00:11:31
354 Carlota Garcia Ramon EMAE 00:11:42
346 Mar Torres Mari Eggé-ll;lrﬁ-SSME cLus 00:11:45
359 Vera Longhitano De Miguel EET&RAEPORTIVA SANTA 00:11:54
: SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA 9.
352 Sofia Boned Guasch EULALIA 00:12:26
GRUP ESPORTIU 9.
336 Paola Gallo Juan ESPALMADOR 00:12:31
349 Olalla Cardona Torres SA RAVAL 00:12:51
355 Luna Hajj Hassan Ghassani INDEPENDIENTE 00:16:08
347 Rudaina Kandil El Idrissi SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA 00:16:10
EULALIA
338 Yesley Yariza Sosa Moreno EQ{JSE:I'EIBSME cLus 00:16:46
342 Jenniffer Daniela Moreno Zeas EQ{JSE:I'EIBSME cLue 00:17:48
340 Leire Guasch Ribas INDEPENDIENTE 00:18:27

sub 16 Femenino
362 Maria Bonet Perez CLUB ATLETISME PITIUS 00:09:24




PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025

Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Meta
- — SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA 0.
363 Giulia Belchieri EULALIA 00:10:27
EIVIATLETISME CLUB 13-
365 Alba Guerrero Guasch ESPORTIU 00:13:13

sub 18 Femenino
SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA

370 Marta Urquiza Mateu EULALIA 00:10:02
367 Neus Planells Torres E!SVFI,’SE:FEIEISME CLuB 00:10:34
369 Aitana Jerez Martinez ESEKSR‘A DEPORTIVA SANTA 00:12:20
368 Stella Del Carmen Ortega Jimenez IBIZAFITNESSAJ 00:16:29
junior Femenino
371 Irene Torres Mari Eg{:!éE:ﬁHSME cLue 00:10:37
374 Fabiola Solis Costa INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:13
372 Adriana Esteban CLUB NATACIO EIVISSA 00:16:18
promesa-senior Femenino
392 Joana Aina Munar Buades INDEPENDENT 00:10:24
410 Monica Mari Riera INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:11
413 Noelia Ferrer Fontirroig ENTRENATE 00:11:22
414 Marina Sanchez Torres INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:30
405 Zaira Clavell INDEPENDIENTE 00:11:36
383 Ana Maria Ortega Medina INDEPENDIENTE 00:12:05
400 Terra Clavell Del Alcazar INDEPENDIENTE 00:12:12
416 Maria Perez Vega ENTRENATE 00:12:37
412 Iris Herranz INDEPENDIENTE 00:12:54
384 Laia Antich Ferrer INDEPENDIENTE 00:13:00
389 Ainoa Ramon Ariza GD PRESUNTOS TRIATLETAS 00:13:00
396 Eva Jimenez INDEPENDIENTE 00:13:43
411 Susana Sanchez Robredo INDEPENDIENTE 00:13:44
407 Alejandra Gas Jimenez INDEPENDIENTE 00:13:46
409 Luciana Sofia Palacios Martel INDEPENDIENTE 00:14:03
395 Marina Torres Riera IBIZAFITNESSAJ 00:14:25
379 Enola Rosello Rodriguez CLUB NATACIO EIVISSA 00:14:44
375 Ela Gonzalez Costa INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:13
385 Clara Martinez Hidalgo CTO TRAINING 00:15:17
394 Beatriz Cristina Rocha Dos Santos INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:51
387 Andrea Homorozean GD PRESUNTOS TRIATLETAS 00:15:52
402 Ana Victoria Zanetti Gimenez INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:54
415 Ana Lozano Orenes INDEPENDIENTE 00:15:58
380 Mar Costa INDEPENDIENTE 00:16:04
386 Maria Bautista Cruz INDEPENDIENTE 00:17:48
381 Melannie Tur Bohle INDEPENDIENTE 00:17:48
408 Antonella Enria INDEPENDIENTE 00:18:35
399 Bianca Melina Solis Garcia INDEPENDIENTE 00:21:10
376 Rocio Gonzalez Garcia INDEPENDIENTE 00:21:11

VETERANO A Femenino




Dorsal
422
437

425
434
419
426
420

443

431
418
441
445
432
423
430
444
438
442
436

VETERANO B Femenino

476
454
475
458
468
452
462
467

460

471
451

456

463
459
450
466
461
474
470
455
477

VETERANO C Femenino

479

480
478

Nombre
Noelia
Veronica

Daiane

Maria De Los Angeles
Monica

Eliana

Jelena

lolanda

Ana

Lorena
Paloma
Janira

Aneta Maria
Patricia
Elena

Maria Dolores
Ana

Maria

Maria Jose

Donna Louise

Maria Desamparados
Lorena

Mari Carmen

Pepa

Maria

Silvia

Neus

Ana

Karina
Raquel

Eva

Sonia

Manola

Maria Joaquina
Eva

Francisca
Veronica
Nancy Letty
Ana

Maria Isidora

Patricia

Luisa
Catalina

Apellidos
Perez Tur
Castro

Vital De Oliveira
Martinez Membirilla
Garrido Serra
Martin

Miljkovic

Tur Mendez
Planells Espinosa
Jimenez Moreno
Mulas Herrera
Gonzalez Carcel
Moldovan
Contreras

Diaz Montero
Marcos Coll
Martinez

Blanco

Garcia Medina

Warren
Jimenez

Fussi Perez
Garcia Garcia
Riera Costa
Perez Soriano
Pons Juanpere
Mari

De Dios

Rodriguez Esper
Garcia Santos

Guasch Costa

Segovia Riera
Jimenez Jimenez
Moreno Vazquez
Reche

Ribas Cardona
Magallanes

Garcia Monserrate
Dulce Duche
Ordofiez Culebras

Tur Juan

Costa
Riera Torres

PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025

Club
HYBIZA ATHLETES

SCR PENA DEPORTIVA SANTA

EULALIA
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

ENTRENATE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA
INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA)
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA
IBIZAFITNESSA

RUNNING IBIZA
IBIZAFITNESSA)
IBIZAFITNESSA)
IBIZAFITNESSA
IBIZAFITNESSA
INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA)

INDEPENDIENTE

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE

ENTRENAT3

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

IBIZAFITNESSA
IBIZAFITNESSA
IBIZAFITNESSA)
IBIZAFITNESSA)
IBIZAFITNESSA)
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA
IBIZAFITNESSA)

EIVIATLETISME CLUB
ESPORTIU

INDEPENDIENTE
IBIZAFITNESSA)

Meta
00:08:33
00:09:36

00:11:34
00:11:43
00:12:09
00:12:26
00:12:46

00:13:04

00:13:14
00:14:18
00:14:40
00:15:21
00:16:30
00:16:35
00:16:50
00:17:26
00:18:47
00:24:07
00:24:34

00:12:03
00:12:35
00:13:26
00:13:31
00:13:31
00:13:49
00:14:22
00:14:24

00:15:09

00:15:12
00:15:25

00:15:31

00:16:18
00:16:29
00:16:30
00:16:46
00:16:46
00:18:35
00:21:09
00:21:14
00:24:34

00:15:01

00:16:13
00:16:31




PUJADA A PUIG DE MISSA 2025




